GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2784
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20" MARCH, 2018/29™ PHALGUNA SAKA, 1939

- Impact of demonetisation

2784. SHRI C. P. NARAYANAN:

QUESTION
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether RBI has finally counted the total amount of currencies demonetised in November,
2016, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the amount of black money unearthed through this act;

(c) other negative trends snuffed out by this move; and

(d) the employment created or blocked by this move?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a): RBI has reported that counting and verification of Specified Bank Notes (SBNs) received is being done in an expedited manner.

(b) to (d): During the period from November 2016 to March 2017, the Income Tax Department (ITD) conducted searches on around 900 groups, wherein, assets worth over 900 crore were seized and undisclosed income of over 37,900 crore was admitted. Further, during the period from April 2017 to November 2017, around 360 groups were searched by the ITD, where assets worth over 700 crore were seized and a disclosure of over 210,100 crore was made.

Demonetisation, also served the objectives of eliminating fake currency, stopping terror financing, promoting formalization of economy and promoting digital payments. Demonetisation was not undertaken with any direct objective of creating employment though formalisation of economy seems to have had positive impact on increasing formal employment in the country.
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2784
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& Impact of demonetisation

2784. SHRI C. P. NARAYANAN :

UESTION

} Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether RBI has finally counted the total amount of currencies demonetised in November,
2016, if so, the details thereof’;

(b) the amount of black money unearthed through this act;

(c) other negative trends snuffed out by this move; and

(d) the employment created or blocked by this move?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(@): RBI has reported that counting and verification of Specified Bank Notes (SBNs) received is being done in an expedited manner.

(b) to (d): During the period from November 2016 to March 2017, the Income Tax Department (ITD) conducted searches on around 900 groups, wherein, assets worth over X900 crore were seized

Demonetisation, also served the objectives of eliminating fake currency, stopping terror financing, promoting formalization of cconomy and promoting digital payments. Demonetisation was not undertaken with any direct objective of creating employment though formalisation of economy seems to have had positive impact on increasing formal employment in the country.
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